RESOL	UTION NO.	-2024
$\mathbf{r} = \mathbf{o}(\mathbf{n})$		-/11/4

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CENTRAL BANK CENTER AND LEVY CATERING, FOR THE POLICE AWARDS BANQUET.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

\_

1138-24:MRS: 4874-9048-2428, v. 1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Central Bank Center and Levy Catering, for Police Awards Banquet.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

Ī	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	